

o

SLP(C)No. 18336-18347 OF 2000

ITEM No.29

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18336-18347/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2000 in APLPA 108/00etc.
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.S.JAMWAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for substituted service Publication)

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

The prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioners to adopt the substituted mode of service on the respondents through publication in two daily local newspapers, namely, The Kashmir Times & The Daily Aftaab is allowed. The notice shall be prepared by the Office and handed over to the counsel for the petitioners for securing publication. List after affidavit of service being filed by the petitioners.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master